

Terms and Conditions for DAANA 2024 International Convention Tickets:

By purchasing a ticket for the DAANA 2024 International Convention, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

Ticket Validdity:

The ticket grants access to the DAANA 2024 Medical Convention on the specified dates and times as mentioned on the ticket.

Ticket Holder Responsibilities:

The ticket holder is responsible for their conduct during the event and must follow all rules and regulations set forth by the organizers and venue management.

Ticket Transfer and Substitution:

Tickets are non-transferable, except in cases where the organizers allow ticket transfer or substitution due to unforeseen circumstances.

If ticket transfer or substitution is permitted, it must be done following the guidelines provided by the organizers.

Refund Policy:

The refund policy for the DAANA 2024 Medical Convention tickets is governed by the refund policy mentioned separately and made available to all ticket buyers before the purchase. Refunds will be processed as per the terms and conditions outlined in the refund policy.

Event Cancellation or Postponement:

In the event of cancellation or postponement of the DAANA 2024 Medical Convention, the organizers will make reasonable efforts to notify ticket holders in advance.

If the event is canceled, eligible ticket holders will be entitled to a refund as per the refund policy.

If the event is postponed, tickets will remain valid for the rescheduled dates, and the refund policy will apply to those unable to attend the new dates.

Program and Schedule Changes:

The organizers reserve the right to make changes to the event program, schedule, speakers, sessions, and any other aspects without prior notice.

Any such changes will be made to enhance the overall experience of the event.





Code of Conduct:

All attendees must adhere to the event's code of conduct, which includes treating all participants with respect and refraining from any disruptive or inappropriate behavior. Violation of the code of conduct may result in the attendee's removal from the event without a refund.

Photography and Recording:

The organizers may record or photograph the event and its participants for promotional and archival purposes.

By attending the event, you grant the organizers permission to use your likeness, image, and voice in any media or format without compensation or notification.

Liability Waiver:

The organizers and venue shall not be held liable for any loss, injury, damage, or theft of personal belongings during the event.

Attendees participate at their own risk and should take appropriate precautions.

Force Majeure:

The organizers shall not be held responsible for any delays, cancellations, or interruptions caused by circumstances beyond their reasonable control, such as natural disasters, government actions, or acts of terrorism.

Please carefully read and understand these terms and conditions before purchasing a ticket for the DAANA 2024 Medical Convention. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not proceed with the ticket purchase. For any questions or clarifications, please contact <u>daanabod@gmail.com</u>.

